

Uttarakhand State Council for Science and Technology

Department of Science and Technology (Govt. of Uttarakhand)

Vigyan Dham, Jhajra, Dehradun-248007, Uttarakhand Ph. 09412051557 (O); w: http://ucost.in

No: UCS&T/Science Congress/2020-21 Date: 22-06-2020

15th Uttarakhand State Science and Technology Congress 2020-21

Uttarakhand State Council for Science and Technology (UCOST) is going to organize the 15th Uttarakhand State Science and Technology Congress- 2020-21 (15th USSTC- 2020-21) during February/ March 2021 (exact date will be communicated later) in the premises of UCOST, Vigyan Dham, Dehradun. Council invites abstracts for Oral and Poster presentations from faculty members, scientists, research fellows, post doctoral fellows and researchers, working in different R&D research institutions, universities, colleges and any recognized, private or autonomous Science and Technology organizations located in the Uttarakhand State in the following disciplines:-

1- Agriculture Science	9- Material Science and Nano Technology
2- Bio-Technology, Bio-Chemistry and Micro	10- Mathematics, Statistics and Computer
Biology	Science
3- Botany	11- Medical Science and Pharmaceutical
	Science
4- Chemistry	12- Physics
5- Earth Sciences including Geology,	13- Rural Technology
Geomorphology, Geophysics, Glaciology and	
Geography	
6- Engineering Science and Technology	14- Science and Society/ Science
	Communication
7- Environmental Science and Forestry	15- Veterinary Science and Animal
	Husbandry
8- Home Science	16- Zoology

In order to encourage the young researchers of the state, Young Scientist Awards for Oral and Poster presentations will be conferred in the above mentioned disciplines. Along with this, one 'Innovator of the year' award will also be given in separate Innovator category.

The registration fee (payable by way of Demand Draft) for the Congress is as follows:

1. Research Scholar (without scholarship) - Nil

2. Research Scholar (with scholarship) - 1000.00

3. Other in-service researcher - 2000.00

One copy of abstract of the research paper (editable MS word and in the format provided at website along with required DD drawn in favour of Executive Chairman, Uttarakhand State Science and Technology Congress; should reach to Organizing Secretary, 15th Uttarakhand State Science and Technology Congress by post and Email (usstc-15@ucost.in) both till 15th October, 2020 at the above mentioned address. Details of the Congress can be seen at www.ucost.in.

Dr. Rajendra Dobhal, FNASc Director General Uttarakhand State Council for Science and Technology Dehradun